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Mission Statement
The Mission of Ambassador Bible College, sponsored by the United 
Church of God, an International Association, is to diligently uphold 
and faithfully teach the truths of God, as found in the Bible, to equip 
disciples of Jesus Christ for a life of faithfulness and godly service.
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Aaron K. Dean
Dean of Students 

B.A. (1974) Ambassador 
College; M.B.A. (1990) 

California State University,  
Los Angeles

Frank E. Dunkle
ABC Coordinator,

Admissions 
B.A. (1989) Ambassador 

College; M.A. (1991) UT Tyler; 
Ph.D. (1997) Texas A&M

Faculty & 
Administration

Rick Shabi
President

B.S. (1976) Indiana University

Steven C. Myers
Dean of Faculty 

B.M. (1979) University of 
Wisconsin; B.A. (1986) 

Ambassador College 

Katherine Rowland 
Administrative Assistant,

Registrar, Admissions,
Librarian 

A.S. (2011) Ivy Tech 
Community College;

Ambassador Bible College (2012)

Chris Rowland
Resident Instructor

B.A. (1994) Wabash College
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Faculty & 
Administration 

Gary E. Antion
Professor Emeritus

B.A. (1963) Ambassador 
College; M.A. (1990) California 

Family Study Center

Marty Tinkler 
Food Service Manager

A.S. (2011) Lincoln College  
of Technology

Chad Browning 
Assistant Chorale Director
Ambassador Bible College 

(2019)

Donald L. Ward 
Professor Emeritus 

B.S. (1961) Delta State University; 
M.Sc (1968) University of 

Southern Mississippi; B.A. (1973) 
Ambassador College; D.Ed. 

(1973) East Texas State University

Kenneth L. Shoemaker
Chorale Director

Ambassador Bible College 
(2000)

Darris L. McNeely
Resident Instructor 

B.A. (1973)  
Ambassador College
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Adjunct 
Faculty 

Jorge de Campos
Hebrew Calendar Module
Ambassador Bible College 

(2005)

Gary Petty
Early Church History Module

B.A. (1978) 
Ambassador College

Stephen Bouchette
Substitute Instructor

Ben Light
General Epistles 

B.S. (2003) Western Oregon 
University; M.A. (2004) 
Willamette University

Eric Mohr
Apologetics 

B.A. (1979) California State Uni-
versity, Los Angeles; B.A. (1982) 

Ambassador College; M.A. (1982) 
California State University, Los 
Angeles; Ph.D. (1993) Indiana 

University of Pennsylvania
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Randy Urwiller
Wisdom Literature Module 
B.A. ed. (1982) University of 
Nebraska; B.A. Ambassador 

College (1988); M.A. (1990) UT 
Tyler; Ph.D. (2000) Baylor 

University

Tom Robinson
Former Prophets 

B.A. (1992) Ambassador College

ABC Student Council
L-R: Amanda Phillips, Megan Herridge, Tianna Tran, Stephanie Herridge, Jane Emehiser,  

Lily Puckett, Anna Turnblad, Jake Heine, Anthony Wasilkoff, Dylan Giesler, Chris Pacleb, Evan New
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Althea Callea
East Aurora, NY

Danny Brady
Jefferson, GA

Tessa Borton
Ft. Wayne, IN

Jane Emehiser
Fairfield, WA

Dylan Giesler
Elmore, OH

Brooklyn Hackney
Douglassville, GA

Ambassador 
Bible College
Class of 2024
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Reagan Mango
Sullivan, OH

Evan New
Shawnee, KS

Chris Pacleb
Dayton, OH

Amanda Phillips
Carrollton, GA

Jonathan Pacleb
Dayton, OH

Jake Heine
South Jordan, UT

Megan Herridge
Lincoln, NE

Stephanie Herridge
Lincoln, NE

Jackson Holloway
Horseheads, NY
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Dylan Stephens
Apopka, FL

Jordan Taylor
Weatherford, TX

Iliana Shafer
Capac, MI

Lily Puckett
Thompson Station, TN

Tianna Tran
Ft. Wayne, IN

Anna Turnblad
New Ulm, MN

Anthony Wasilkoff
Hamilton, Ontario, Canada
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Stephen Bouchette
Chad Browning
Jorge de Campos
Kathy de Campos, B.S. 
Joshua Creech, B.S.
Elisabeth Fenchel, B.A.
Roy Fouch, Ph.D.

Andy Lee, B.S.
Ben Light, B.S.
Eric Mohr, B.A.
Gary Petty, B.S.
Duane Phelps, B.S.
Lisa Phelps, A.S.
Dan Preston, B.A.

Tom Robinson, B.A.
Mario Seiglie, B.A.
Randy Urwiller, Ph.D.
Michelle Waterhouse, B.A.

ABC Adjunct Faculty & Guest Instructors

Rick Shabi, B.S. President, UCGIA
Gary E. Antion, M.A., Professor Emeritus
Donald L. Ward, D.Ed., Professor Emeritus 
Frank E. Dunkle, Ph.D., ABC Coordinator, Admissions
Aaron K. Dean, M.B.A., Dean of Students 
Steven C. Myers, B.A., Dean of Faculty
Katherine Rowland, A.S., Administrative Assistant, Registrar, Admissions, Librarian
Kenneth L. Shoemaker, Chorale Director
Marty Tinkler, A.S., Food Service Manager
Darris McNeely, B.A. Th., Resident Instructor
Chris Rowland, B.A., Resident Instructor

ABC Faculty & Administration

Student Body President: Anthony Wasilkoff
Class Secretary: Megan Herridge
Class Treasurer: Evan New
Monitor: Dylan Giesler
Service Projects: Stephanie Herridge and Amanda Philips
Social Activities: Jake Heine and Althea Callea
Message Board: Tianna Tran
Cards: Lily Puckett
Music Representatives: Chris Pacleb, assisted by Jane Emehiser and Jake Heine
ABC Times Editors: Anna Turnblad and Jane Emehiser
Technical Support: Dylan Stephens

Student Body Leaders

Council of Elders, UCGIA
Scott Ashley
Aaron Dean
Jorge de Campos
Dan Dowd

Victor Kubik
Len Martin (Chairman)
Darris McNeely
Tim Pebworth

Mario Seiglie
Rex Sexton
Brian Shaw
Paul Wasilkoff
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Danny Brady
Althea Callea
Jane Emehiser
Dylan Giesler

Brooklyn Hackney
Jake Heine

Megan Herridge
Stephanie Herridge
Jackson Holloway

Reagan Mango
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Evan New
Chris Pacleb

Jonathan Pacleb
Amanda Phillips

Lily Puckett
Iliana Shafer

Dylan Stephens
Jordan Taylor
Tianna Tran

Anna Turnblad
Anthony Wasilkoff


